claims) and provide greater stability in the provision for unpaid claims.  These revisions have an
unfavourable impact on the provision for unpaid claims of $371.9 million, holding all other
assumptions constant.

Insurance Corporation of British Columbia

56

Insurance Corporation of British Columbia

56/77

The severity of large bodily injury claims paid in fiscal year 2021 was also low relative to prior
fiscal years. The severity trend assumption used to forecast future paid severity for this segment
of claims was revised upward to moderate the impact of the fiscal year 2021 emergence and
provide greater stability in the provision for unpaid claims.  This revision has an unfavourable
impact on the provision for unpaid claims of $216.0 million, holding all other assumptions
constant.

b) Sensitivity Analysis

The sensitivity to certain key assumptions is outlined below. The analysis is performed for possible
changes in the assumptions with all other assumptions held constant, showing the impact on the
provision for unpaid claims and net income (loss) in the table below. Movements in these
assumptions may be non-linear and may be correlated with one another.

($ THOUSANDS) 2021 2020

Assumption Sensitivity

Discount rate + 1ppt1 (387,100)$   (399,100)$

Discount rate - 1ppt 409,400$   421,400$

Severity of unpaid bodily injury claims + 1% 137,400$   143,500$

Future emergence of large bodily injury claims + 1% 50,900$   50,000$

1  ppt = percentage point

Statements and Schedules of Financial Information 2020/21

57

Insurance Corporation of British Columbia

57/77

c) Provision for Unpaid Claims

The movements in the provision for unpaid claims and reinsurance recoveries and their impact on
claims incurred for the year are as follows:

($ THOUSANDS)

Gross
Reinsurance
Recoverable Net Gross

Reinsurance
Recoverable Net

Notified claims 9,518,745$   (28,142)$   9,490,603$   9,378,198$   (22,078)$   9,356,120$

Incurred but not reported 6,484,989   -   6,484,989   4,909,712   -   4,909,712